









HOUSATONIC REST OF RIVER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE AGENDA

Thursday May 4, 2023 at 9:00AM

This will be a virtual meeting as allowed by Ch. 2 of the Acts of 2023 extending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c.30 sec.20 until March 31, 2025.

To participate virtually join Zoom meeting at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85635409329?pwd=eHQ5VWZHZUI6YjY2UFBWbWtvSC9yUT09

Meeting ID: 856 3540 9329, Passcode: 935999

Phone: 646.558.8656, 301.715.8592, 312.626.6799, 669.900.9128

- 1. Call to Order & Open Meeting Law Statement
- 2. Roll Call of Housatonic Rest of River Municipal Committee Members Attending the Meeting
- 3. Vote to Approve Minutes of the Housatonic Rest of River Municipal Committee Meeting of April 13, 2023*
- 4. Review of Open Meeting Law Complaint Filed by Joshua Bloom on April 13, 2023 regarding the Housatonic Rest of River Municipal Committee's April 13, 2023 Meeting
- 5. Vote to Delegate the Responsibility to Respond to the Open Meeting Law Complaint Filed by Joshua Bloom on April 13, 2023 to the Berkshire Regional Planning Commission's Executive Director and their Counsel.*
- 6. Review of Open Meeting Law Complaint Filed by Anne Langlais on April 15, 2023 regarding the Housatonic Rest of River Municipal Committee's April 13, 2023 Meeting
- 7. Vote to Delegate the Responsibility to Respond to the Open Meeting Law Complaint Filed by Anne Langlais on April 15, 2023 to the Berkshire Regional Planning Commission's Executive Director and their Counsel.*
- 8. Review of Open Meeting Law Complaint Filed by Janice Braim on April 15, 2023 regarding the Housatonic Rest of River Municipal Committee's April 13, 2023 Meeting
- 9. Vote to Delegate the Responsibility to Respond to the Open Meeting Law Complaint Filed by Janice Braim on April 13, 2023 to the Berkshire Regional Planning Commission's Executive Director and their Counsel.*
- 10. Adjournment*

Attachments:

Unapproved Minutes of the April 13, 2023, BRPC Executive Committee Meeting

* Items Requiring Action

City and Town Clerks: Please post this notice pursuant to Open Meeting Law MGL c. 30A, §§ 20.